
No. 25A___ 
———— 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
———— 

META PLATFORMS, INC. and INSTAGRAM, LLC, 

Applicants, 
v. 

STATE OF VERMONT,  

Respondent. 
———— 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
———— 

I certify that, pursuant to S. Ct. R. 29, in addition to filing the accompanying 

Application for an Extension of Time Within Which to File a Petition for a Writ of 

Certiorari via the Court’s electronic filing system, a true and correct copy was served 

via third-party commercial carrier for delivery within three days and email to the 

persons listed on the attached service list. 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

      
Mark W. Mosier  
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
 
 

Counsel for Applicants Meta 
Platforms, Inc. & Instagram, LLC 

November 18, 2025   
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SERVICE LIST 
 
Charity R. Clark 
Merideth C. Chaudoir 
Jill S. Abrams 
Rizlaine M. Sabiani 
VERMONT ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609 
(802) 828-3171 
charity.clark@vermont.gov 
merideth.chaudoir@vermont.gov 
jill.abrams@vermont.gov 
rizlaine.sabiani@vermont.gov 

Jimmy Rock 
EDELSON PC 
1255 Union St. NE  
Suite 850 
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 270-4777 
jrock@edelson.com 

Alexander G. Tievsky 
Shantel Chapple Knowlton  
Roger Perlstadt 
Theo Benjamin 
Emily Penkowski Perez 
EDELSON PC 
350 N. LaSalle St., 14th Floor  
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 589-6370 
atievsky@edelson.com 
schappleknowlton@edelson.com 
rperlstadt@edelson.com 
tbenjamin@edelson.com  
epenkowski@edelson.com 
 
John Feeney-Coyle  
EDELSON PC 
1728 S. 16th St., Suite 210 
Boulder, CO 80302 
(720) 741-0076 
jfeeneycoyle@edelson.com 
 

Counsel for Respondent State of Vermont 
 


